
New Public Housing 

(Including Turnkey and Leasing Programs) 

Project 

Perry Homes Extension 

McDaniel Street 

Completed 

Thomasville 

Hollywood Rd. 

Bankhead Highway 

Gilbert Road 

Under Construction 

Jonesboro Road 

East Lake #2 

Prison Cr.-Leila Lane 

Wellswood 

Bedford-Pine 

In Planning - Com. 

No. 

140 

650 

790 

350 

202 

500 

220 

1,272 

160 

800 

175 

324 

453 

1,912 

Units Program 

P.H. (Conv.) 

" 

" 
Turnkey 

" 
" 

" 

" 

" 
" 

P.H. (Conv.) 

IL.-.... . ..J 

Status 

Completed 2-1-69 

Completed 11-10-69 

Under Construction 

" 

" 

" 

In Planning - Com. 

" 

" 

" 

" 

Leasing Program (2-4-69) 1,019 Leasing Program Under Lease 

Total New, Compl. & Como 4,993 (Verified with Boggs and Braswell of H.A. 2-4-69) 

(Conventional 1,593) 
(Turnkey 2,381) 
(Leasing 1,019) 

In addition there are 

Total Existing & Com. 

8,874 units, previously in being 

13,867 units 




