New Public Housing (Including Turnkey and Leasing Programs)

Project	No. Units	Program	Status
Perry Homes Extension	140	P.H. (Conv.)	Completed 2-1-69
McDaniel Street	650	11	Completed 11-10-69
Completed	790	1	
Thomasville	350	11	Under Construction
Hollywood Rd.	202	Turnkey	"
Bankhead Highway	500	**	n
Gilbert Road	220	**	"
Under Construction	1,272		
Jonesboro Road	160		In Planning - Com.
East Lake #2	800	**	**
Prison CrLeila Lane	175	e u	n
Wellswood	324	**	**
Bedford-Pine	453	P.H. (Conv.)	11
In Planning - Com.	1,912		
Leasing Program (2-4-69)	1,019	Leasing Program	Under Lease

Total New, Compl. & Com. 4,993 (Verified with Boggs and Braswell of H.A. 2-4-69)

(Conventional 1,593) (Turnkey 2,381) (Leasing 1,019)

In addition there are 8,874 units, previously in being Total Existing & Com. 13,867 units